P32LCD Display ModuleP32LCD Display ModuleP32LCD Display ModuleP32LCD Display Module
Technical Manual
Web: http://www.pira.cz/rds/ E-mail: mail@pira.cz
2
1 Technical Specifications
Parameter Value
Device kind Optional LCD module for the PIRA32 RDS Encoder
Display unit Alphanumerical 16 x 2 characters, white backlight

3 PROGRAM Actual program bank selected. 1
4 PTY, MS, DI
Program Type code; Music/Speech; Decoder Identification
code.
5 ADR
The RDS encoder address.
If the unit is selected (listening for the ASCII commands), the
character '*' is showed.
0 or 255
6 SITE The site address. 0
7 UECP
1 = The RDS encoder accepts both ASCII and UECP commands,
0 = the RDS encoder accepts ASCII commands only.
0
8 NOHDR
1 = No header communication mode is active,
0 = standard communication mode.
0
9 SPEED
Actual RS232 port speed on which the control commands are
expected.
10 PILOT 1 = pilot tone present, 0 = no pilot tone.
11 CT 1 = CT enabled, 0 = CT disabled; RDS encoder local time.
12 GRPSEQ First 16 items of RDS group sequence. 022E1022EA022XYR
13 RT Actual Radiotext (sequence of 4 x 16 characters).
TP PS PI TA
4
4 ANNEXES
The LCD module layout and dimensions:
Contour drawing, character set:
Contrast adjust
Backlight on/off
Top side
Pin 1
5. Contour Drawing &Block Diagram
LED B/L
13.2Max
8.6
The non-specified tolerance of dimension is 0.3mm.
3.55
0
.4
5
.9
5
5
.5
5 0
.7
0
.6
5
0.62.95
0.6
0.55
1.6
2
.5
1
8
.3
40.55
3.0
4-P1.0
16-P1.0 PTH1.8
P2.54*15=38.18.0
1
5
.7
6 Vdd
Vo
R/W